



2026:BHC-AUG:13983

(1)

crwp807.20

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

33 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.807 OF 2020

VIPUL S/O. SAKHARAM BANKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Mr.S.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.Y.G. Gujarati, APP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATED : 18.04.2023

PC :-

01. The learned APP submits that till now he has not received papers and prays for some time.

02. Stand over to 27.06.2023 by way of last chance.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]