



2026:BHC-AUG:13983

970CrWP807.2020

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

970 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.807 OF 2020

VIPUL S/O. SAKHARAM BANKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Advocate for Petitioner: Mr. M. S. Shaikh h/f Mr. Sachin S. Deshmukh
APP for Respondent/State : Mr. G. O. Wattamwar

...

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 27th JUNE, 2023

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 18th July, 2023.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[R. M. JOSHI]
JUDGE