



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.807 OF 2020

VIPUL S/O. SAKHARAM BANKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Advocate for Petitioner: Mr. S. S. Deshmukh

APP for Respondents: Mrs. R. P. Gour

...

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J

DATE : AUGUST 17, 2023

PER COURT :

1. None for the Petitioner. Even on the last date of hearing none appeared for the Petitioner. This indicates that Petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the Petition. Hence, Petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

2. Later on, learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks restoration of the Petition.

3. Petition is restored to its file.

4. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 29th August 2023. Interim relief to continue till next date of hearing.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)