



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.807 OF 2020

**VIPUL S/O. SAKHARAM BANKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR**

...
Mr. S. P. Deshmukh, APP for Respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 05th OCTOBER, 2023.**

PER COURT:-

First Session:-

1. When the matter is called out at 11.03 am, none appears for the petitioner. The learned APP appears for respondents-State. Hence, keep back.

Second Session:-

2. When the matter is called out at 03.07 pm, none appears for petitioner. The learned APP appears for the respondents-State.

3. Stand over to 03.11.2023.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**