



2026:BHC-AUG:13983

* 1 *

935crwp807o20

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2020

VIPUL S/O. SAKHARAM BANKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Uma S. Bhosle, APP for the Respondents/State.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 19 November 2025

P. C. :-

1. Since learned advocate Shri Sachin Deshmukh, who was engaged by the petitioner, has been elevated to the Bench, issue notice to the petitioner returnable on 17.12.2025.

2. Interim relief granted vide order dated 10.08.2020 shall continue till then.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)