



2026:BHC-AUG:13983
807.20crwp

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

947 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2020

VIPUL S/O. SAKHARAM BANKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....

Ms U. S. Bhosale, APP for Respondents/State

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Vide order dated 19/11/2025, notice was issued to the petitioner. Though petitioner is served, nobody appears on his behalf.

2. Hence, in order to give one chance, put up this matter for further consideration on 14/01/2026. It is made clear that, if no one appears for the petitioner on the next date of hearing, this Court shall be constrained to pass appropriate orders in accordance with law in his absence.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk