



2026:BHC-AUG:13983  
950-Cri-WP-807-2020.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

950 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2020

VIPUL S/O. SAKHARAM BANKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

....  
Mr. D. B. Bhangе, APP for Respondents - State

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : January 14, 2026

PER COURT :-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has now been elevated as a Judge of this Court. Therefore, issue court service notice to the petitioner for engagement of another advocate, returnable on 04.02.2026.

[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]

SMS