



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

....

Mr. K. S. Patil, APP/AGP
Mr. D. B. Bhange, APP/AGP
Mr. P. M. Kulkarni, APP/AGP
Mr. R. D. Raut, APP/AGP
Mr. V. M. Chate, APP/AGP
Mr. S. S. Dande, APP/AGP

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 18, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
941 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 297 OF 2020 943 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2020 944 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2971 OF 2025 945 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13105 OF 2025 IN FAST/34087/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13106 OF 2025 IN FAST/34087/2025	06.03.2026



947 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3822 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14506 OF 2023 IN FA/3822/2019 948 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2779 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12173 OF 2024 IN FA/2779/2024 949 CONT. PETITION NO. 215 OF 2025 IN WP/12501/2024 950 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 426 OF 2026 IN FAST/35118/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 427 OF 2026 IN FAST/35118/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9423 OF 2024 IN FAST/23065/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12764 OF 2022 IN FA/1095/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12763 OF 2022 IN FA/609/2018 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 609 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8251 OF 2022 IN FA/1095/2022 951 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1764 OF 2026 IN FAST/23343/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 92 OF 2026 IN FAST/23343/2025	13.03.2026
953 CONT. PETITION NO. 749 OF 2025 IN WP/5999/2024	12.03.2026



955 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2008 956 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 586 OF 2016 957 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1113 OF 2017 958 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1608 OF 2018	18.03.2026
959 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 523 OF 2003 960 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2003 961 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2006 962 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 204 OF 2006	23.03.2026
963 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1362 OF 2008 964 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2013 OF 2008 965 FIRST APPEAL NO. 219 OF 2010 966 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2521 OF 2010 967 FIRST APPEAL NO. 356 OF 2013	24.03.2026

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS