



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2020

VIPUL S/O. SAKHARAM BANKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

....

Mr. Harshal P. Randhir, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. S. S. Dande, APP for Respondent No.1

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 27, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. When this Court shown disinclination to grant relief as prayed in the petition, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions from the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026. High on board.

[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]

SMS